
2003-04 Florida State Swimming &Diving Statistics
Men’s Record: 9-3 Overall / 2-1 ACC  Women’s Record: 15-2 Overall / 2-0 ACC

Schedule & Results

Date Opponent Time/Results

Oct. 10 Florida A&M / Miami (W) W: FSU 141, UM 94 / FSU 157 FAMU 67

M: FSU 143, Florida A&M 82

Oct. 18 Florida A&M / Florida International (W) W: FSU 140, FIU 77 / FSU 141, FAMU 62

M: FSU 139, Florida A&M 87

Nov. 1 Florida Atlantic / Indian River CC W: FSU 182, FAU 106 / FSU 203, IRCC 88

M: FSU 190, FAU 83 / FSU 209, IRCC 69

Nov. 7 #16 Michigan / Michigan State (W) UM 146, #20 FSU 136 / #20 FSU 199, MSU 83

Nov. 8 at Michigan Relay Meet (W) W, 103-47

Nov. 8 at Clemson(M) - * L, 137-106

Nov.11 at #2 (W) / #6 (M) Florida #20 W: L, 132.50-104.50 / #19 M: L, 146-97

Nov. 21-23 at Texas A&M Invitational Men: 2nd (2.175.5 points) / Women: 4th (1,337.5 points)

Dec. 5-7 at CAMO Diving Invitational All Day

Dec. 31 vs. Maryland-Baltimore Co. M: W, 57-29 / W: W, 71-14

Jan. 3 at North Florida (W) & 11 a.m.

UNC Wilmington (M&W) M: FSU 134.50, UNCW 97.50

W: FSU140 , UNF 88 / FSU 139, UNCW 88

Jan. 9 North Carolina State - * W: W, 148-93 / M: W, 134-103

Jan. 17 at Georgia Tech - * W: W, 143-86 / M: W, 138-101

Jan. 23 University of Alabama W: W, 149-93 / M: L, 133-110

Jan.31 at Louisiana State W:, W 137-100 / M: W, 122-121

Feb. 18-21 at Women’s ACC Third (611 points)

Feb.25-28 at Men’s ACC Second (537 points)

Mar. 12-13 at NCAA Diving Zone Qualifier All Day

Mar. 18-10 at Women’s NCAA 17th (84 points)

Mar. 25-27 at Men’s NCAA All Day



Florida State Swimming and Diving Top Times
Event Men Women
50 Free Michael Paulus 20.28 Emma Dutton 22.64

at Texas A&M Invite (11-21-03) at ACC Championships (2-19-04)

100 Free Joel Roycik 44.46 Emma Dutton 50.18
at ACC Championships (2-28-04) at Texas A&M Invite (11-23-03)

200 Free Alan Ribeiro 1:39.61 Renee Gajda 1:49.85
at Texas A&M Invite (11-22-03) at ACC Championships (2-20-04)

500 Free Tommy Bishop 4:26.62 Lisa How 4:49.56
at ACC Championships (2-26-04) at Texas A&M Invite (11-21-03)

1000 Free Tommy Bishop * - 9:13.97 Golda Marcus 10:08.78
at #6 Florida (11-11-03) at #16 Mich. / Mich. St. (11-7-03)

1650 Free Thomas Bishop 15:24.79 Angie Leach 16:54.75
at ACC Championships (2-28-04) at Texas A&M Invite (11-23-03)

100 Fly Joel Roycik 47.53 Emily Breen 54.15
at ACC Championships (2-27-04) at ACC Championships (2-20-04)

200 Fly Steve Roof 1:50.57 Lisa How 2:01.11
at ACC Championships (2-28-04) vs. FAU/IRCC (11-1-03)

100 Back Chris Vythoulkas 49.00 Emily Breen 55.48-*
at ACC Championships (2-27-04) at ACC Championships (2-20-04)

200 Back Justin Lawrance 1:49.40 Andree-Anne LeRoy 1:59.50
at ACC Championships (2-28-04) at Texas A&M Invite (11-23-03)

100 Breast Wickus Nienaber 54.18 Emma Dutton 1:00.84-*
at ACC Championships (2-27-04) at NCAA Championships (3-20-04)

200 Breast Wickus Nienaber 1:59.01 Emma Dutton 2:12.38-*
at ACC Championships (2-28-04) at NCAA Championships (3-21-04)

200 IM Tal Stricker 1:51.15 Andree-Anne LeRoy 2:01.58
at Texas A&M Invite (11-21-03) at Texas A&M Invite (11-21-03)

400 IM Tommy Bishop 3:54.74 Andree-Anne LeRoy 4:22.21
at Texas A&M Invite (11-22-03) at Texas A&M Invite (11-22-03)

1M Diving Sam Hood 330.45 Tiffany Manning 331.05
vs. Florida A&M (10-18-03) vs. FIU/FAMU (10-18-03)

3M Diving (6 dives) Sam Hood 337.40 Courtney McClow 339.50
vs. Florida A&M (10-18-03) vs. FIU/FAMU (10-18-03)

3M Diving (11 dives) Stuart de la Rosa 460.70 Tiffany Manning 538.75
at Texas A&M Invite (11-22-03) at ACC Championships (2-21-04)

Platform Diving Peter Crane 361.50 Taryn Ignacio 408.85
at Texas A&M Invite (11-23-03) at Texas A&M Invite (11-23-03)

200 Free Relay Averett, Vythoulkas, Paulus, Roycik Breen, Dutton, Dong, How
at ACC Championships (2-26-04) 1:20.39 at NCAA Championships (3-18-04) 1:31.51

400 Free Relay Vythoulkas, Paulus,  Averett, Roycik Breen, Dong, How, Dutton
at ACC Championships (2-28-04) 3:00.35 at ACC Championships (2-21-04) 3:21.86

800 Free Relay Riberio, Roycik, Stricker, Roof Hansen, Gajda, How, LeRoy
at ACC Championships (2-25-04) 6:36.35 at ACC Championships (2-18-04) 7:23.37-*

200 Medley Relay Vythoulkas, Nienaber, Averett, Paulus Breen, Brick, Dong, Dutton
at ACC Championships (2-25-04) 1:28.95 at ACC Championships (2-18-04) 1:40.84-*

400 Medley Relay Vythoulkas, Nienaber, Avertt, Roycik LeRoy, Dutton, How, Breen
at ACC Championships (2-27-04) 3:15.88 at ACC Championships (2-20-04) 3:41.93-*

* - School Record



Men’s Meet-by-Meet Results
Michael Averett ! ! ! ! ! Jr. !!!!!     Davie, Fla. (Pine Crest)

Event 50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 100 Fly 50 Free*
Meet
Florida A&M (10-10-03) 21.28 (2)
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 46.54 (3) 1:43.22
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 21.28 (2) 52.21 (5)
at Clemson (11-8-03) 21.45 (3) 47.10 (3)
at #6 Florida (11-11-03) 46.62 (3)
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 20.51 (5) 45.27 (3) 1:40.81 49.31 (4)
NC State (1-9-04) 46.32 (3)
at Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 21.46(2)
Alabama (1-23-04) 21.15 (2) 49.81 (2)
at LSU (1-31-04) 21.24 (3)
at ACC Champ. (2/25-28) 20.42 (9) 44.95 (7) 48.55 (7) 20.38 -*
* - lead off time in the 200 freestyle relay

Jason Beinlich ! ! ! ! ! So. !  !  !  !  ! Ridley, Pa.
Event 1M Diving 3M Diving (6) 3M Diving (11)
Meet
Florida A&M (10-10-03) 223.25 268.75
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 314.65 (2) 286.05 (4)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 294.45 (3) 323.63 (1)
at Clemson (11-8-03) 237.82 280.42 (1)
at #6 Florida (11-11-03) 231.40 273.60 (2)
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 249.20 (9) 448.45 (8)
UNC-Wilmington(1-3-04) 262.15 298.20(3)
at Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 249.97(6) 288.08(4)
Alabama (1-23-04) 246.98 (6) 283.20 (2)
at LSU (1-31-04) 241.95 (1) 254.63 (4)
at ACC Champ. (2/25-28) 245.20 (11) 396.10 (13)
NCAA Zone “B” (3/12-14) 231.20 244.35

Thomas Bishop ! ! ! ! ! Fr.  !  !  !  !  ! Houston, Texas (Cy-Creek)
Event 200 Free 500 Free 1000 Free 1,650 Free 200 Breast 400 IM
Meet
Florida A&M (10-10-03) 4:33.38 (1) 9:15.56 (1)
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 2:10.47 (1)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 4:37.48 (2) 15:46.51 (1)
at Clemson (11-8-03) 4:35.59 (1) 9:19.60 (1) 2:08.72 (3)
at #6 Florida (11-11-03) 4:34.63 (3) 9:13.97 (2) 2:10.66 (3)
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 1:42.07 (19) 4:24.71 (3) 15:26.66 2:06.77 (6) 3:54.76 (3)
UNC-Wilmington(1-3-04) 4:37.09 (2) 9:33.57(1)
NC State (1-9-04) 4:31.42 (1) 9:18.63 (1)
at Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 4:37.11(1)                                               15:44.87(1)
Alabama (1-23-04) 4:31.16 (2) 9:14.59 (1) 4:01.38 (4)
at LSU (1-31-04) 4:31.40 (2) 9:15.63 (1)
at ACC Champ. (2/25-28) 4:29.30 (12) 15:24.79 (7) 4:03.96 (17)

Andrew Castro ! ! ! ! ! Jr.  ! ! ! ! ! Miami, Fla. (Ft. Lauderdale St. Thomas Aquinas)
Event 50 Free 100 Free 100 Back 200 Back 100 Fly 200 Fly
Meet
Florida A&M (10-10-03) 55.07 (3)
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 22.42 (5) 2:05.50 (4)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 54.32 (4) 52.65
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 21.84 53.16 (16) 1:57.63 (15) 51.42 (13) 1:59.75 (20)
UNC-Wilmington(1-3-04) 56.27(5)
NC State (1-9-04) 1:59.50
Alabama (1-23-04) 53.62 (6)
at LSU (1-31-04) 2:00.95 (5)
at ACC Champ. (2/25-28) 47.76 53.21 51.18

NCAA “B” Cut in Bold NCAA “A” Cuts in Bold Italic School records Underlined



Stephan Conner !!!!! So. ! ! ! ! ! Burr Ridge, Ill. (Hinsdale Central / Toledo)
Event 100 Free 200 Free 500 Free 100 Fly 200 Fly
Meet
Florida A&M (10-10-03) 1:43.13 (2) 52.72 (2)
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 1:44.15 (4) 4:44.37 (2)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 1:43.27 (3) 52.18 (4)
at #6 Florida (11-11-03) 1:42.00 (4) 1:56.92
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 46.45 (15) 1:41.07 4:28.99 (10) 49.63 (6) 1:56.92
UNC-Wilmington(1-3-04) 1:45.88(2)
NC State (1-9-04) 1:42.92 (2) 4:42.80 (3)
Alabama (1-23-04) 1:42.34 (4) 52.01 (6)
at LSU (1-31-04) 1:43.65 (5)
at ACC Champ. (2/25-28) 1:40.00 (14) 4:38.33 49.58 (15)

Peter Crane ! ! ! ! ! So. ! ! ! ! ! Fairport, N.Y. (Fairport)
Event 1M Diving 3M Diving (6) 3M Diving (11) Platform
Meet
Florida A&M (10-10-03) 245.28 (5) 256.20 (5)
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 308.00 297.70
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 303.60 (1) 294.98 (2)
at Clemson (11-8-03) 258.60 (3) 244.50
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 260.05 (6) 410.00 (9) 361.50 (3)
UNC-Wilmington(1-3-04) 266.65 270.45(5)
NC State (1-9-04) 2.83.80 (3)
at Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 271.95(3) 292.95(3)
Alabama (1-23-04) 268.05 (3) 269.40 (3)
at LSU (1-31-04) 248.70 (4) 260.78 (3)
at ACC Champ. (2/25-28) 242.60 (12) 394.95 (15)
NCAA Zone “B” (3/12-14) 244.50 261.30

Stuart de la Rosa ! ! ! ! ! So. ! ! ! ! ! Erdenhiem, Pa. (Springfield Township)
Event 1M Diving 3M Diving (6) 3M Diving (11)
Meet
Florida A&M (10-10-03) 262.80 (3) 248.90
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 307.10 288.60
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 301.95 (2) 276.08 (3)
at Clemson (11-8-03) 264.45 (2) 272.85 (4)
at #6 Florida (11-11-03) 273.53 (2) 269.25 (3)
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 289.25 (4) 460.70 (5)
UNC-Wilmington(1-3-04) 263.65 305.30(2)
NC State (1-9-04) 273.90 (2) 306.75 (2)
at Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 257.10(5)               268.05(5)
Alabama (1-23-04) 258.45 (5) 306.38 (1)
at LSU (1-31-04) 284.92 (2) 251.85 (5)
at ACC Champ. (2/25-28) 282.55 (6) 415.15 (10)
NCAA Zone “B” (3/12-14) 246.95 264.90

Paul Erben ! ! ! ! ! Fr.  !  !  !  !  ! Panama City, Fla. (Bay High)
Event 100 Breast 200 Breast 200 IM
Meet
Florida A&M (10-10-03) 1:02.31 (3)
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 2:12.61 (3)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 1:00.07 (3) 2:13.31 (5)
at Clemson (11-8-03) 2:11.00 (5)
at #6 Florida (11-11-03) 2:10.14
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 56.97(4) 2:05.70 (9) 1:57.79 (21)
UNC-Wilmington(1-3-04) 59.88
NC State (1-9-04) 2:10.56 (5)
at Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 2:12.40(4) 2:02.53(6)
Alabama (1-23-04) 58.07 (3)
at LSU (1-31-04) 2:08.53 (4)
at ACC Champ. (2/25-28) 55.46 (6) 2:04.02 (11) 1:56.61

NCAA “B” Cut in Bold NCAA “A” Cuts in Bold Italic School records Underlined



Jared Heine ! ! ! ! ! So. ! ! ! ! ! Honolulu, Hawaii (Damien Memorial)
Event 100 Back 200 Back 100 Free 50 Free
Meet
Florida A&M (10-10-03) 53.54 (2)
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 1:55.33 (2)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 52.82 (3) 1:54.73 (2)
at Clemson (11-8-03) 1:56.01
at #6 Florida (11-11-03) 1:53.77 (3)
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 51.01(9) 1:50.75 (6) 51.44 22.54
UNC-Wilmington(1-3-04) 53.17(2)
NC State (1-9-04) 1:55.22 (5)
at Georgia Tech(1-17-04) 1:53.09(3)
Alabama (1-23-04) 51.97 (3)
at LSU (1-31-04) 1:54.83 (3)
at ACC Champ. (2/25-28) 50.68 (15) 1:51.09 (16)

Sam Hood ! ! ! ! ! Jr.  ! ! ! ! ! Philadelphia, Pa. (Perkiomen Valley / LaSalle)
Event 1M Diving 3M Diving
Meet
Florida A&M (10-10-03) 277.15 (2) 292.25 (3)
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 330.45 (1) 337.40 (1)

Brett Irvin ! ! ! ! ! Fr. !  !  !  !  ! Boca Raton, Fla. (Ft. Lauderdale Pine Crest)
Event 50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 500 Free 200 IM 100Fly
Meet
Florida A&M (10-10-03) 48.18 1:47.25 (3)
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 1:48.34 4:54.53 (4)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 47.48 (3) 1:44.94
at Clemson (11-8-03) 1:45.63
at #6 Florida (11-11-03) 47.47
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 21.38 46.31 (12) 1:41.05 (11)
UNC-Wilmington(1-3-04) 48.47(2) 2:01.02(3) 51.97(2)
NC State (1-9-04) 1:44.67 (4)
at Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 46.90(3)
Alabama (1-23-04) 47.68
at LSU (1-31-04) 47.63 (4) 1:43.06 (4)
at ACC Champ. (2/25-28) 21.36 46.21 (19) 1:40.19 (16)

Derek Jones ! ! ! ! ! Fr. !  !  !  !  ! Jacksonville, Fla. (First Coast)
Event 1M Diving 3M Diving (6) 3M Diving (11)
Meet
Florida A&M (10-10-03) 207.60 198.40
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 249.50 216.30
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 254.18 229.95
at Clemson (11-8-03) 185.92 210.52
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 196.10 (12) 366.25 (12)
UNC-Wilmington(1-3-04) 168.95
NC State (1-9-04) 215.55 262.87(4)
Alabama (1-23-04) 210.30 221.03
at LSU (1-31-04) 224.25 241.20
at ACC Champ. (2/25-28) 196.65 399.70 (12)

NCAA “B” Cut in Bold NCAA “A” Cuts in Bold Italic School records Underlined



Alex Kennon ! ! ! ! ! Fr.  !  !  !  !  ! Eagle Lake, Fla. (Lake Region)
Event 50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 100 Fly
Meet
Florida A&M (10-10-03) 22.17 47.99
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 22.13 (4) 48.47
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 21.94
at Clemson (11-8-03) 21.87
at #6 Florida (11-11-03) 21.97
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 21.33 (15) 46.46 (14) 1:43.24 (22) 52.11
UNC-Wilmington(1-03-04) 22.25(3) 48.99 (3)
NC State (1-9-04) 22.09 (4) 48.07 (4)
at Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 22.10
Alabama (1-23-04) 47.66 (5)
at LSU (1-31-04) 21.94 48.06 (5)
at ACC Champ. (2/25-28) 46.72 51.83

Justin Lawrance ! ! ! ! ! Sr. ! ! ! ! ! Sloane Park, South Africa (Bryanston / Toledo)
Event 100 Back 200 Back 50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 50 Back
Meet
Florida A&M (10-10-03) 52.97 (1)
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 1:54.84 (1) 1:45.38
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 52.70 (2) 1:54.72 (1)
at Clemson (11-8-03) 1:54.13 (4)
at #6 Florida (11-11-03) 1:52.83 (1) 1:45.31
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 51.29 (7) 1:49.82(5) 21.66 (23) 47.69 (24) 1:42.50 24.25
UNC-Wilmington(1-03-04) 53.44(3)
NC State (1-9-04) 1:53.76 (3)
at Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 1:52.65(2) 1:45.06(5)
Alabama (1-23-04) 52.51 (4)
at LSU (1-31-04) 1:52.02 (2)
at ACC Champ. (2/25-28) 40.70 (18) 1:49.40 (9)

Mark Moss ! ! ! ! ! Fr. ! ! ! ! ! Palm Harbor, Fla. (University)
Event 1M Diving 3M Diving (6) 3M Diving (11)
Meet
Florida A&M (10-10-03) 216.65 179.90
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 270.65 225.60
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 252.30 240.60
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 189.70 (13) 377.95 (11)
at UNC-Wilmington(1-03-04) 205.35 191.55
NC State (1-9-04) 198.00 241.27 (5)
Alabama (1-23-04) 199.13 224.78
at ACC Champ. (2/25-28) 190.75 (19) 384.35 (16)

Wickus Nienaber ! ! ! ! ! Senior ! ! ! ! ! Simugye, Swaziland (Sisekelo)
Event 200 IM 100 Breast 200 Breast 50 Free 100 Free
Meet
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 1:55.42 (1) 46.62
at UNC-Wilmington(1-03-04) 57.84 (1)
NC State (1-9-04) 1:55.94 (2) 2:03.55 (1)
at Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 1:53.43 (1) 2:06.02(1)
Alabama (1-23-04) 57.04 (2) 21.21 (3)
at LSU (1-31-04) 1:56.23 (2) 2:03.88 (2)
at ACC Champ. (2/25-28) 1:51.46 (11) 54.18 (1) 1:59.01 (2)
at NCAA Champ. (3/25-27) 54.66 (18) 2:01.28 (29)

NCAA “B” Cut in Bold NCAA “A” Cuts in Bold Italic School records Underlined



Mark Nicholls ! ! ! ! ! Fr. ! ! ! ! ! Charlotte, N.C. (South Mecklenburg)
Event 100 Fly 200 Fly 200 Free 500 Free 400 IM 200 IM
Meet
Florida A&M (10-10-03) 53.28 (3)
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 1:48.52
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 1:54.76 (3)
at Clemson (11-8-03) 1.55.40
at #6 Florida (11-11-03) 1:54.88 (5)
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 51.85 (19) 1:51.98 (5) 4:39.99 (16) 4:06.84 (7)
at UNC-Wilmington(1-03-04) 53.30(4)                                              2:01.59(4)
NC State (1-9-04) 1:55.79 (3) 1:47.51
at Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 1:55.99(2)
Alabama (1-23-04) 4:15.86 (6)
at LSU (1-31-04) 1:54.22 (3)
at ACC Champ. (2/25-28) 1:52.08 (17) 4:44.69 4:07.07 (22)

Michael Paulus ! ! ! ! ! Free ! ! ! ! ! Somerset West, South Africa (Paul Roos Gym)
Event 50 Free 100 Free 200 Free
Meet
Florida A&M (10-10-03) 20.79 (1) 46.59 (1)
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 20.81 (1) 46.18 (2)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 20.92  (1) 46.55 (2)
at Clemson (11-8-03) 21.24 (2) 47.80 (5)
at #6 Florida (11-11-03) 20.90 (2) 46.72 (5)
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 20.28(2) 45.38 (6) 1:43.44
UNC-Wilmington(1-03-04) 21.15(1) 47.10(1)
NC State (1-9-04) 20.94 (3)
Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 21.05(1) 46.58 (2)
Alabama (1-23-04) 21.23 (4) 46.90 (4)
at LSU (1-31-04) 20.68 (1)
at ACC Champ. (2/25-28) 20.47 (6) 45.19 (8)

Alan Ribeiro ! ! ! ! ! Jr. ! ! ! ! ! Rio de Janeiro, Brazil (Fort Lauderdale (Fla.)Cardinal Gibbins)
Event 200 Free 500 Free 1,650 Free
Meet
Florida A&M (10-10-03) 1:43.10 (1) 4:50.42 (3)
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 1:41.58 (2) 4:39.79 (1)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 1:41.81 (1) 4:39.09 (3)
at Clemson (11-8-03) 1:42.58 (2) 4:46.20
at #6 Florida (11-11-03) 1:42.19 (5) 4:45.49
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 1:40.57 (3) 4:32.88 (6)
at UNC-Wilmington(1-3-04) 1:43.63(1) 4:49.11
NC State (1-9-04) 1:41.86 (1)
at Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 1:42.11(2) 4:38.10(2)
Alabama (1-23-04) 1:43.31 (6) 4:40.13 (4)
at LSU (1-31-04) 1:42.04 (2) 4:38.89 (4)
at ACC Champ. (2/25-28) 1:39.75 (13) 4:29.60 (15) 16:17.69 (20)

Stephen Roof ! ! ! ! ! Fr. ! ! ! ! ! Canton, Ohio (Central Catholic)
Event 200 Free 500 Free 1000 Free 1,650 Free 200 Fly
Meet
Florida A&M (10-10-03) 4:33.54 (2) 9:29.04 (2)
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 1:41.21 (1) 1:53.83 (1)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 4:33.98 (1) 15:58.98 (3) 1:56.23 (5)
at Clemson (11-8-03) 4:36.77 (2) 9:28.25 (2) 1:53.02 (2)
at #6 Florida (11-11-03) 4:31.26 (2) 9:23.48 (3)
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-03) 1:40.39 (4) 4:26.08 (4) 15:35.44 (5) 1:51.65 (6)
at UNC-Wilmington(1-3-04) 4:36.29 9:42.67(2)
NC State (1-9-04) 4:32.25 (2) 9:29.58 (2) 1:52.79 (1)
at Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 15:56.94(3) 1:56.57(4)
Alabama (1-23-04) 4:31.13 (1) 9:20.54 (3)
at LSU (1-31-04) 4:31.13 (1) 9:26.25 (2) 1:56.71 (5)
at ACC Champ. (2/25-28) 15:44.01 (12)



Joel Roycik ! ! ! ! ! So. ! ! ! ! ! Winter Park, Fla.
Event 50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 100 Fly
Meet
Florida A&M (10-10-03) 21.34 (3) 51.44 (1)
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 45.90 (1) 1:41.93 (3)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 45.91 (1) 1:42.66 (2) 50.74 (1)
at Clemson (11-8-03) 46.21 (2) 1:42.34 (2)
at #6 Florida (11-11-03) 20.82 (1)  45.91 (1)
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 20.41 (3) 44.88 (2) 1:40.59 49.15 (3)
at UNC-Wilmington(1-3-04) 21.35 (2)
NC State (1-9-04) 20.93 (2) 45.47 (2)
at Georgia Tech(1-17-04) 45.73 (1) 1:40.67(1)
Alabama (1-23-04) 45.48 (2) 1:40.11 (3)
at LSU (1-31-04) 45.13 (1)
at ACC Champ. (2/25-28) 20.32 (4) 44.46 (3) 47.53 (1)
at NCAA Champ. (3/25-27) 20.71 (52) 45.47 (49) 48.98 (34)

Curtis Schroeger ! ! ! ! ! Jr. ! ! ! ! ! Shawnee Mission, Kan. (Mission North / SW Missouri State)
Event 1M Diving 3M Diving (6) 3M Diving (11)
Meet
Florida A&M (10-10-03) 233.55 229.75
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 300.20 (5) 277.40 (5)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 285.83 271.80
at Clemson (11-8-03) 249.45 (5) 275.42 (3)
at #6 Florida (11-11-03) 269.10 (3) 2:17.50
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 259.45 (7) 390.70 (10)
at UNC-Wilmington(1-3-04) 271.05 (2) 293.85 (4)
NC State (1-9-04) 252.75 (4) 217.57
at Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 257.62 (4) 257.55 (6)
Alabama (1-23-04) 240.00 256.56
at ACC Champ. (2/25-28) 241.10 (13) 419.15 (9)
NCAA Zone “B” (3/12-14) 247.30 236.95

Andrew Skaggs ! ! ! ! ! Jr.  ! ! ! ! ! Jacksonville, Fla. (Bolles)
Event 500 Free 1000 Free 1,650 Free 200 Free
Meet
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 4:51.34 (3) 9:59.50 (1)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 4:48.37 16:31.64 (4)
at Clemson (11-8-03) 4:42.79 9:58.37 (5)
at #6 Florida (11-11-03) 4:50.27 9:53.48
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 4:37.45 (19) 16:02.55 1:46.34
at UNC-Wilmington(1-3-04) 4:50.43 (4)
NC State (1-9-04) 4:48.20 (6) 9:45.14 (6)
at Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 4:53.37 (6) 16:39.77 (5)
Alabama (1-23-04) 4:55.00 9:54.66 (4)
at LSU (1-31-04) 4:52.86 9:55.71 (5)
at ACC Champ. (2/25-28) 16:03.03 1:47.25

Tal Stricker ! ! ! ! ! Sr.  ! ! ! ! ! Ramat-Gan, Israel (Tichon Hadash)
Event 100 Breast 200 Breast 200 IM 400 IM
Meet
Florida A&M (10-10-03) 59.24 (1) 1:59.13 (2)
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 2:10.62 (2) 2:00.13 (3)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 59.53 (2) 2:11.16 (2) 1:58.68 (2)
at Clemson (11-8-03) 2:10.91 (4) 2:00.14 (5)
at #6 Florida (11-11-03) 2:10.31 1:57.91
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 56.13 (3) 2:02.63 (2) 1:51.15 (4)
at UNC-Wilmington(1-3-04) 58.36 (2)
NC State (1-9-04) 2:07.55(3) 1:56.69 (4)
at Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 1:58.95 (4)
Alabama (1-23-04) 59.31 (5) 4:12.80 (5)
at LSU (1-31-04) 2:10.23 (5) 1:57.25 (4)
at ACC Champ. (2/25-28) 55.97 (4) 2:02.26 (5) 1:51.29 (8)



Chris Vythoulkas ! ! ! ! ! So. ! ! ! ! ! Nassau, Bahamas (Fort Lauderdale (Fla.) Cardinal Gibbons)
Event 50 Free 100 Free 100 Back 200 Back 100 Fly 50 Back
Meet
Florida A&M (10-10-03) 47.46 (2)
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 21.60 (2) 1:55.56 (3)
at Clemson (11-8-03) 1:55.06 (5)
at #6 Florida (11-11-03) 21.31 (4)
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 20.70 (7) 45.68 (10) 50.01 (3) 1:51.55 49.23 (2) 23.30
at UNC-Wilmington(1-3-04) 51.44(1)
NC State (1-9-04) 1:53.50 (2)
at Georgia Tech(1-17-04) 1:55.27 (4)
Alabama (1-23-04) 52.88 (5) 50.68 (4)
at LSU (1-31-04) 46.13 (3)
at ACC Champ. (2/25-28) 49.00 (2) 1:50.11 (11) 48.50 (7)

Steve Webb ! ! ! ! ! So. ! ! ! ! ! Pleasonton, Calif (Foothill / Saint Louis)
Event 500 Free 1000 Free 1,650 Free 400 IM
Meet
Florida A&M (10-10-03) 5:04.77 (3) 10:15.59
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 5:04.09 10:10.04 (2)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 4:57.44 16:48.65
at #6 Florida (11-11-03)
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 4:45.07 (23) 4:14.67 (17)

Matt Wheeler ! ! ! ! ! Sr.  ! ! ! ! ! Houston, Texas (Langham Creek)
Event 100 Fly 200 Fly 200 IM 400 IM
Meet
Florida A&M (10-10-03) 53.66
Florida A&M (10-18-03) 1:56.29 (3)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 1:53.68 (1) 1:58.65 (1)
at Clemson (11-8-03) 1:53.96 (3)
at #6 Florida (11-11-03) 1:53.09 (3)
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 51.53 (14) 1:51.31 (7) 1:54.82 (15)
UNC-Wilmington (1/3) 52.76 (3) 2:00.05 (2)
NC State (1-9-04) 2:00.36 (4) 2:06.26
Georgia Tech (1/7) 1:54.97 (1)
Alabama (1-23-04) 54.05 4:19.68
at LSU (1-31-04) 1:54.22 (3)
at ACC Champ. (2/25-28) 51.19 (19) 1:52.78 (19)



Women’s Meet-by-Meet Results
Camille Akridge ! ! ! ! ! Fr. !!!!!     Orlando, Fla. (Edgewater)

Event 1M Diving (6) 1M Diving (11) 3M Diving (6) 3M Diving (11)
Meet
NC State (1-9-04) 251.55 (5) 266.55 (4)
at Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 234.97(5) 253.95(4)
Alabama (1-23-04) 259.95 (4) 233.80
at LSU (1-31-04) 248.32 256.20
ACC Champs. (2/18-21) 276.70 (4) 444.25 (6)
NCAA Zone “B” (3/12-14) 481.50 (18)

Emily Breen ! ! ! ! ! Jr. !!!!! Savannah, Ga. (H.V. Jenkins)
Event 100 Back 200 Back 200 IM 50 Free 100 Free 100 Fly
Meet
UM/FAMU (10-10-03) 57.34 (1)
FIU/FAMU (10-18-03) 2:05.67 (1) 2:06.72 (2)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 51.63 (1)
#16UM/MSU (11-7-03) 57.00 (1) 51.72 (1) 55.84 (2)
#2 Florida (11-11-03) 51.43 (3)
Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 56.10 (6) 23.68 (11) 50.76 (6) 54.53 (5)
at UNCW/UNF (1-3-04) 58.30 (1)
NC State (1-9-04)
at Georgia Tech(1-17-04) 51.20(1)
Alabama (1-23-04) 56.16 (1) 55.08(1)
at LSU (1-31-04) 51.66 (1)
ACC Champs. (2/18-21) 55.48 (2) 50.41 (2) 54.15 (3)
NCAA Champs (3/18-20) 23.36 (57) 50.95 (63) 54.52 (20)

Lauren Brick ! ! ! ! ! Fr. !!!!! Culpeper, Va. (Culpeper County)
Event 50 Free 100 Free 100 Breast 200 Breast
Meet
UM/FAMU (10-10-03) 25.05 (3) 1:04.06 (2)
FIU/FAMU (10-18-03) 24.77 (1) 2:25.83 (3)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 1:03.53 (1) 2:30.09 (6)
#16UM/MSU (11-7-03) 1:03.60 (2) 2:24.22 (4)
#2 Florida (11-11-03) 2:27.43 (4)
Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 24.41 1:03.06 (3) 2:23.59 (19)
at UNCW/UNF (1-3-04) 57.06 1:05.82 (1)
NC State (1-9-04) 25.28 (5) 2:26.51 (5)
at Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 2:22.97 (2)
Alabama (1-23-04) 24.88 (4) 1:03.87 (1)
at LSU (1-31-04) 25.36 2:23.70 (2)
ACC Champs. (2/18-21) 24.36 (24) 1:02.72 (2) 2:21.08 (17)
NCAA Champs 1:02.96 (26)

Katie Byrnes ! ! ! ! ! Sr. !!!!! Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. (Cardinal Gibbons / Washington State)
Event 100 Back 200 Back 200 IM
Meet
UM/FAMU (10-10-03) 59.33 (5)
FIU/FAMU (10-18-03) 2:06.03 (2) 2:13.30
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 58.02 (1) 2:03.86 (1)
#16UM/MSU (11-7-03) 58.41 (3) 2:04.10 (2)
#2 Florida (11-11-03) 2:03.69 (2)
Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 58.24 (8) 2:02.19 (8)
at UNCW/UNF (1-3-04) 1:00.24 (3)
NC State (1-9-04) 2:06.22 (1)
at Georgia Tech(1-17-04) 2:05.76(2)
Alabama (1-23-04) 59.64 (4)
at LSU (1-31-04) 2:08.43 (4)
ACC Champs. (2/18-21) 57.54 (14) 2:03.01 (1) 2:12.25

NCAA “B” Cut in Bold NCAA “A” Cuts in Bold Italic School records Underlined



Rachel Dong ! ! ! ! ! Sr. !!!!! Paramount, Calif. (Valley Christian / Washington State)
Event 50 Free 100 Free 100 Fly 200 Fly 100 Breast 200 Breast
Meet
UM/FAMU (10-10-03) 52.89 (1)
FIU/FAMU (10-18-03) 2:07.62 (1)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 57.66 (3) 1:05.16 (2)
#16UM/MSU (11-7-03) 24.35 (5) 53.04 (5)
#2 Florida (11-11-03) 24.03 (3) 2:23.93 (3)
Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 23.98 (19) 51.51 (14) 55.49 (8) 1:03.20 (4) 2:35.34 (8)
NC State (1-9-04)                    25.24 (4)
at Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 53.61(4)
Alabama (1-23-04) 58.96 (4) 1:09.15 (2)
at LSU (1-31-04) 53.67 (3) 2:28.31 (4)
ACC Champs. (2/18-21) 52.19 (17) 55.79 (8) 1:04.71 (11)
NCAA Champs 1:05.84 (37)

Emma Dutton ! ! ! ! ! Sr. !!!!! Bradford, England (Betton Park)
Event 50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 100 Breast 200 Breast 200 IM
Meet
UM/FAMU (10-10-03) 24.08 (1) 1:03.04 (1)
FIU/FAMU (10-18-03) 51.59 (1) 1:52.82 (1) 2:20.13 (1)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 23.47 (1) 2:18.71(1)
#16UM/MSU (11-7-03) 23.46 (1) 1:02.55 (1) 2:16.75 (1)
#2 Florida (11-11-03) 23.36 (1) 50.75 (1)
Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 22.73 (2) 50.49 (2) 1:01.49 (1)
at UNCW/UNF (1-3-04) 2:06.93 (1)
NC State (1-9-04) 23.53 (1) 51.50 (1)
at Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 23.46(1) 2:19.72 (1)
Alabama (1-23-04) 23.52 (1) 51.35 (1)
at LSU (1-31-04) 23.59 (1) 2:17.15 (1)
ACC Champs. (2/18-21) 22.64 (1) 1:00.94 (1) 2:12.76 (1)
NCAA Champs 22.85 (23) 1:00.84 (7) 2:12.38 (8)

Renee Gajda ! ! ! ! ! Fr. !!!!! Queensland, Australia (Miami)
Event 100 Free 200 Free 500 Free 200 Back
Meet
NC State (1-9-04 1:54.19 (3) 5:04.04 (3)
at Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 1:54.32 (2) 2:09.63 (6)
Alabama (1-23-04) 1:53.97 (3) 4:59.11 (2)
at LSU (1-31-04) 1:53.95 (2)
ACC Champs. (2/18-21) 52.51 (20) 1:49.85 (9) 4:57.29

Loren Hansen ! ! ! ! ! Sr. !!!!! Pensacola, Fla. (Washington)
Event 100 Free 200 Free 500 Free 1000 Free 100 Fly 200 Fly
Meet
UM/FAMU (10-10-03) 1:52.62 (1) 57.63 (3)
FIU/FAMU (10-18-03) 53.86 (2) 10:28.80 (2)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 53.42 (3) 1:52.98 (2)
#16UM/MSU (11-7-03) 1:53.31 (3) 5:02.18 (4) 2:05.33 (2)
#2 Florida (11-11-03) 1:51.71 (4) 5:00.28 (5)
Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 52.33 (24) 1:51.91 (18) 4:57.37 2:02.85 (10)
at UNCW/UNF (1-3-04) 1:56.14 (2)
NC State (1-9-04)  4:59.90 (1)
at Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 1:52.09(1) 5:02.07(1)
Alabama (1-23-04) 1:51.86 (2) 5:03.94 (4)
at LSU (1-31-04) 1:52.40 (1)
ACC Champs. (2/18-21) 1:50.81 (13) 4:54.92 (16) 2:02.90 (8)

NCAA “B” Cut in Bold NCAA “A” Cuts in Bold Italic School records Underlined



Lisa How ! ! ! ! ! Jr. !!!!! Preston, England (Hutton Grammar)
Event 50 Free 500 Free 1000 Free 100 Fly 200 Fly 200 IM
Meet
UM/FAMU (10-10-03) 5:00.08 (1) 56.54 (1)
FIU/FAMU (10-18-03) 5:00.24 (1) 2:05.15 (1)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 56.24 (1) 2:01.11 (1)
#16UM/MSU (11-7-03) 2:01.59 (1) 2:06.68 (3)
#2 Florida (11-11-03) 2:02.78 (2) 2:06.08 (5)
Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 4:49.56 (8) 55.12 (6) 2:01.64 (6)
at UNCW/UNF (1-3-04) 24.35 (1) 56.42 (1)
NC State (1-9-04) 2:02.02 (1)
at Georgia Tech(1-17-04) 2:02.43(1)
Alabama (1-23-04) 5:00.22 (3) 10:13.42 (2)
at LSU (1-31-04) 2:02.95 (1)
ACC Champs. (2/18-21) 4:57.13 54.80 (6) 2:00.41 (3)
NCAA Champs 55.19 (34)

Taryn Ignacio ! ! ! ! ! Fr. !!!!! Richmond, Ky. (Model Laboratory)
Event 1M Diving 3M Diving (6) 3M Diving (11) Platform
Meet
UM/FAMU (10-10-03) 249.40 (4) 234.55 (5)
FIU/FAMU (10-18-03) 303.90 325.60
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 284.85 (2) 285.53 (3)
#2 Florida (11-11-03) 214.20 274.13 (4)
Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 229.55 (14) 433.60 (6) 408.85 (1)
UNCW/UNF (1-3-04) 264.05 (5)
Alabama (1-23-04) 248.78 239.10
at LSU (1-31-04) 257.62 (5) 264.46 (4)
ACC Champs. (2/18-21) 287.00 (3) 412.50 (11)
NCAA Zone “B” (3/12-14) 271.95 (19) 407.10 (2)
NCAA Champs. (3/18-20) 204.40 (41) 265.65 (25) 365.05 (15)

Laura Kenney ! ! ! ! ! Jr. !!!!! Plano, Texas
Event 100 Back 200 Back 200 IM 400 IM 100 Fly
Meet
UM/FAMU (10-10-03) 1:01.74 2:11.41 (6)
FIU/FAMU (10-18-03) 2:08.10 2:11.81
#2 Florida (11-11-03) 2:06.88 2:07.67
Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 2:03.75 (15) 2:04.70 (14) 4:25.16 (11) 57.61
UNCW/UNF (1-3-04) 58.28 (2)
NC State (1-9-04) 2:06.86 (2)
Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 2:06.64(3) 2:07.35(2)
Alabama (1-23-04) 4:27.41 (1) 57.97 (2)
at LSU (1-31-04) 2:07.44 (2)
ACC Champs. (2/18-21) 2:04.23 (14) 2:04.73 (13) 4:25.68 (11)

Angie Leach ! ! ! ! ! Jr. !!!!! Leesburg, Fla.
Event 200 Free 500 Free 1000 Free 1,650 Free 200 Breast
Meet
UM/FAMU (10-10-03) 5:07.06 10:18.67 (2)
FIU/FAMU (10-18-03) 5:12.95 (3) 10:22.36 (1)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 17:12.34 (1) 2:29.80 (5)
#2 Florida (11-11-03) 5:11.71 10:18.80 (5) 2:31.68
Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 4:58.97
at UNCW/UNF (1-3-04) 10:36.19 (2)
NC State (1-9-04) 10:21.57 (2) 2:34.14
at Georgia Tech(1-17-04) 5:06.83(3) 17:15.10(1)
Alabama (1-23-04) 10:13.55 (3)
at LSU (1-31-04) 5:07.42 (3) 10:23.39 (2)
ACC Champs. (2/18-21) 1:58.88 4:57.37 (18) 17:12.97 (17)

NCAA “B” Cut in Bold NCAA “A” Cuts in Bold Italic School records Underlined



NCAA “B” Cut in Bold NCAA “A” Cuts in Bold Italic School records Underlined

Brittany Lerew ! ! ! ! ! Fr. !!!!! Orland, Fla. (Lake Higland)
Event 1M Diving (6) 1M Diving (11) 3M Diving 3M Diving (11)
Meet
UM/FAMU (10-10-03) 279.20 (1) 291.55 (1)
FIU/FAMU (10-18-03) 311.20 (3) 330.50 (3)
UNCW/UNF (1-3-04) 261.75 (3) 296.70 (1)
NC State (1-9-04) 309.00 (1) 338.25 (1)
Georgia Tech(1-17-04) 274.65(1) 336.67(1)
Alabama (1-23-04) 256.05 289.05 (2)
at LSU (1-31-04) 281.25 (2) 305.33 (1)
ACC Champs. (2/18-21) 274.40 (5) 500.35 (2)
NCAA Zone “B” (3/12-14) 509.70 (14) 470.60 (11)

Andree-Anne Leroy ! ! ! ! ! Sr. !!!!! Nanaimo, British Columbia (Nanaimo District Secondary / Washington State)
Event 100 Back 200 Back 200 IM 400 IM 200 Free 200 Breast
Meet
UM/FAMU (10-10-03) 58.80 (4) 2:05.40 (1)
FIU/FAMU (10-18-03) 1:54.15 (3) 2:21.05 (2)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 58.65 (2) 2:04.79 (1)
#16UM/MSU (11-7-03) 2:05.73 (3) 2:05.09 (2) 1:54.68 (5)
#2 Florida (11-11-03) 2:05.68 (5) 2:04.29 (3)
Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 57.66 (9) 1:59.49 (4) 2:01.58 (3) 4:22.21 (5) 2:20.16 (6)
at UNCW/UNF (1-3-04) 59.59 (2)
NC State (1-9-04) 2:05.48 (1) 2:21.81(1)
at Georgia Tech(1-17-04)                2:05.18(1)            2:06.32(1)
Alabama (1-23-04) 58.10 (3) 4:28.50 (2)
at LSU (1-31-04) 2:03.88 (1) 2:04.85 (1)
ACC Champs. (2/18-21) 56.26 (4) 2:01.15 (4) 2:02.77 (3)

Amy Lo ! ! ! ! ! Sr. !!!!! Longwood Fla. (Lake Brantley)
Event 200 Free 500 Free 1000 Free 1,650 Free 200 Back
Meet
UM/FAMU (10-10-03) 1:55.78 (4)
FIU/FAMU (10-18-03) 10:29.51 2:10.28
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 1:56.41 (4) 5:10.14 (3)
#2 Florida (11-11-03) 1:54.26 (5)
Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 4:49.55 2:07.15
at UNCW/UNF (1-3-04) 5:06.13 (1)
NC State (1-9-04) 1:54.87 (4) 2:10.19 (3)
at Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 1:55.46(4) 5:06.93(5)
Alabama (1-23-04) 1:55.54 (5) 5:09.89
at LSU (1-31-04) 1:55.12 (4) 5:12.05 (5)
ACC Champs. (2/18-21) 1:55.27 5:06.47 17:21.58 (19)

Tiffany Manning ! ! ! ! ! Jr. !!!!! Mission Viejo, Calif. (Capistrano Valley)
Event 1M Diving (6) 1M Diving (11) 3M Diving (6) 3M Diving (11) Platform
Meet
UM/FAMU (10-10-03) 257.55 (2) 276.15 (2)
FIU/FAMU (10-18-03) 331.05 (1) 334.10 (2)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 287.10 (1) 315.98 (1)
#16UM/MSU (11-7-03) 253.20 (4) 287.80 (2)
#2 Florida (11-11-03) 270.60 (2) 284.33 (3)
UNCW/UNF (1-3-04) 270.00 (4)
Alabama (1-23-04) 267.75 (2) 263.70
at LSU (1-31-04) 289.87 (1) 283.73 (2)
ACC Champs. (2/18-21) 312.45 (1) 538.75 (1)
NCAA Zone “B” (3/12-14) 540.90 (7) 487.70 (8) 416.50 (1)
NCAA Champ. (3/18-20) 270.40 (10) 495.20 (9) 426.75 (5)



NCAA “B” Cut in Bold NCAA “A” Cuts in Bold Italic School records Underlined

Golda Marcus ! ! ! ! ! Jr. !!!!! Coral Springs, Fla. (American Heritage)
Event 200 Free 500 Free 1000 Free 1,650 Free 200 Fly
Meet
UM/FAMU (10-10-03) 5:01.44 (2) 10:16.02 (1)
FIU/FAMU (10-18-03) 1:54.14 (2) 2:09.87 (2)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 4:59.50 (1) 17:20.00 (2)
#16UM/MSU (11-7-03) 4:57.42 (3) 10:08.78 (3)
#2 Florida (11-11-03) 5:00.61 10:13.21 (4)
Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 1:53.01 4:55.11 (15)
ACC Champs. (2/18-21) 1:54.56 4:59.02 (19) 17:14.58 (18)

Courtney McClow ! ! ! ! ! Jr. !!!!! Jacksonville, Fla. (Forrest)
Event 1M Diving (6) 1M Diving (11) 3M Diving (6) 3M Diving (11) Platform
Meet
UM/FAMU (10-10-03) 242.10 (6) 232.10
FIU/FAMU (10-18-03) 325.75 (2) 339.50 (1)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 257.48 (3) 295.20 (2)
#16UM/MSU (11-7-03) 263.25 (2) 263.05 (3)
#2 Florida (11-11-03) 258.75 (4) 309.00 (2)
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 280.80 (6) 377.95 (8) 343.55 (5)
UNCW/UNF (1-3-04) 296.65(2)
NC State (1-9-04) 278.40 (3) 271.20 (3)
Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 269.03 (2) 302.77 (2)
Alabama (1-23-04) 267.60 (3) 273.68 (4)
ACC Champs. (2/18-21) 301.65 (2) 480.90 (3)
NCAA Zone “B” (3/12-14) 540.45 (9) 455.30 (16) 342.55 (12)

Tonya Rasor ! ! ! ! ! Sr. !!!!! Niceville, Fla.
Event 50 Free 100 Free 100 Fly 100 Back
Meet
UM/FAMU (10-10-03) 25.76 1:01:16 (6)
FIU/FAMU (10-18-03) 26.14 (4) 56.01 (5)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 25.58 1:00.19
#2 Florida (11-11-03) 26.28 55.71
Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 54.26 58.60 1:00.26
UNCW/UNF (1-3-04) 1:02.22
NC State (1-9-04) 26.07 56.40
Georgia Tech(1-17-04) 26.18 56.67
Alabama (1-23-04) 59.70
at LSU (1-31-04) 26.07 55.85
ACC Champs. (2/18-21) 24.81 54.65 58.00 (23) 1:00.33 (23)

Katie Ronan ! ! ! ! ! Fr. !!!!! Pensacola, Fla. (Wasington)
Event 200 Free 500 Free 1000 Free 1,650 Free 100 Back 200 Back
Meet
UM/FAMU (10-10-03) 10:34.54 (4) 1:01.79
FIU/FAMU (10-18-03) 1:58.03 2:12.62
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 5:10.92 (4) 17:42.45 (4)
#2 Florida (11-11-03) 10:29.79 2:10.76
Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 59.27 (15) 2:10.96
at UNCW/UNF (1-3-04) 5:10.83 (2) 10:32.47 (1)
NC State (1-9-04) 10:24.37 (4)
at Georgia Tech (1-17-04)                                               17:38.91(3)
Alabama (1-23-04) 10:31.39 (4) 1:01.06
at LSU (1-31-04) 10:42.52 (4) 2:11.86 (6)
ACC Champs. (2/18-21) 5:06.47 17:35.08 58.39



Jennifer Smith ! ! ! ! ! Sr. !!!!! Pensacola, Fla. (Washington)
Event 200 Free 500 Free 1000 Free 1,650 Free 200 IM 400 IM
Meet
UM/FAMU (10-10-03) 1:55.65 (2) 2:10.26 (3)
FIU/FAMU (10-18-03) 5:07.05 (2) 2:10.10 (3)
FAU/IRCC (11-1-03) 1:54.90 (3) 2:09.52 (4)
#16UM/MSU (11-7-03) 10:27.96 (5)
#2 Florida (11-11-03) 1:55.26 5:07.37
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 2:06.71 4:29.81 (23)
UNCW/UNF (1-3-04) 5:14.45 (3) 2:12.92 (2)
NC State (1-9-04) 5:09.42 (6) 2:09.53 (3)
Georgia Tech(1-17-04) 5:06.87(4) 2:08.66(3)
Alabama (1-23-04) 4:30.25 (3)
at LSU (1-31-04) 2:08.65 (3)
ACC Champs. (2/18-21) 17:24.63 2:08.18 4:34.81 (21)

Kayce Zemina ! ! ! ! ! Jr. !!!!! Plantation, Fla.
Event 50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 100 Back
Meet
UM/FAMU (10-10-03) 25.42 (5) 54.91 (3)
FIU/FAMU (10-18-03) 25.42 (2)
#2 Florida (11-11-03) 24.91 (4) 54.20
at Texas A&M Invite (11/21-23) 24.51 53.25 1:00.79
UNCW/UNF (1-3-04) 54.78 (1)
NC State (1-9-04) 53.82 (2)
Georgia Tech (1-17-04) 25.13 (5)
Alabama (1-23-04) 24.83 (3) 53.93 (3)
at LSU (1-31-04) 25.01 53.79 (5)
ACC Champs. (2/18-21) 24.00 (19) 52.40 (19) 1:55.57


